## HESTER, WHITTED & DAYE FUNERAL SERVICE

603 South Main Street; Roxboro, NC 27573 Phone: 336 599-0104 HWDFuneral.com

## Mr. Larry Darnell Blackwell

Visitation Thursday, January 10, 2019 12:00 Noon to 7:00 PM Hester, Whitted & Daye Funeral Service 603 South Main Street Roxboro, North Carolina 27573

Funeral Service Friday, January 11, 2019 1:00 PM Mount Olive Missionary Baptist Church 12578 NC Highway 119 North Semora, North Carolina 27343. *Rev. Preston Medley, Officiating* 

## **Burial**

Mount Olive Missionary Baptist Church Cemetery 12578 NC Highway 119 North Semora, North Carolina



Mr. Larry Darnell Blackwell, age 66, of 901 Ridge Road, Roxboro, North Carolina, departed this life on Saturday, January 5, 2019 at Person Memorial Hospital.

Mr. Larry Darnell Blackwell was preceded in death by his parents James and Lueola Garland Blackwell. He is survived by his wife Gayle Walton Blackwell of Yanceyville, North Carolina; one daughter Shenel Blackwell of Yanceyville, North Carolina; two sisters Priscilla Blackwell Hughes (husband Tinsley) of Charlotte, North Carolina and Lucy Blackwell Davis (husband Joseph) of Semora, North Carolina; and a host of additional relatives and friends.